nationalexpress
SF3
London (Hammersmith) to Othery

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 3rd of February 2026. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday-Saturday

Stops
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre
West,
Bay D

AmesburyThe Centre, A345,
Library bus stop (opp car park)

CodfordA36, Corton Turn lay-by,
adjacent Station Rd

WarminsterMarket Place, opp M&Co
FromeSainsbury's

Shepton MalletCommercial Rd, near Salvation Army
WellsPrinces Rd, Bus Stn

Glastonbury (Town Centre)Magdalene St, near Town Hall

StreetFarm Rd, near junction with High St
OtheryA361 High St, The London Inn

Sunday
Stops
London (Hammersmith)Hammersmith Bus Station, Centre
West,
Bay D

AmesburyThe Centre, A345,
Library bus stop (opp car park)

CodfordA36, Corton Turn lay-by,
adjacent Station Rd

WarminsterMarket Place, opp M&Co
FromeSainsbury's

Shepton MalletCommercial Rd, near Salvation Army
WellsPrinces Rd, Bus Stn

Glastonbury (Town Centre)Magdalene St, near Town Hall

StreetFarm Rd, near junction with High St
OtheryA361 High St, The London Inn

Times

18:45

20:20

20:40

20:50
21:10
21:30
21:45
22:05
22:15
22:35

Times

18:00

19:45

20:05

20:15
20:35
20:55
21:10
21:30
21:40
22:00
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